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PROGRAM ANTICIPATED START AND END DATES 

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 
 

 
Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions 

(Diploma)   
Medical Assistant 

  

Medical Assistant 

(Diploma) (Diploma) 

Mornings  Mornings Evenings 

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date*  Anticipated Start 

Date 
Anticipated End 
Date*  

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date* 

1/23/2017 11/12/2017  1/30/2017 2/25/2018  01/09/2017 01/28/2018 

2/27/2017 12/17/2017  3/20/2017 4/15/2018  02/20/2017 03/18/2018 

4/10/2017 1/28/2018  5/1/2017 5/27/2018  04/10/2017 05/06/2018 

5/15/2017 3/4/2018  6/12/2017 7/8/2018  05/22/2017 06/17/2018 

6/19/2017 4/8/2018  7/24/2017 8/19/2018  07/03/2017 07/29/2018 

7/24/2017 5/13/2018  9/5/2017 9/30/2018  08/14/2017 09/09/2018 

8/28/2017 6/17/2018  10/16/2017 11/11/2018  09/25/2017 10/21/2018 

10/2/2017 7/22/2018  11/27/2017 12/23/2018  11/06/2017 12/02/2018 

11/6/2017 8/26/2018     12/18/2017 01/13/2019 

12/11/2017 9/30/2018       

        
 Nursing Assistant 

  
Patient Care Technician  Phlebotomy Technician 

(Diploma) (Diploma)  (Diploma) 

Mornings  Mornings  Evenings 

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date*  

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date*  

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date* 

1/30/2017 3/12/2017  1/30/2017 11/19/2017  6/5/2017 8/27/2017 

3/20/2017 4/30/2017  3/20/2017 1/7/2018  11/6/2017 1/28/2018 

5/1/2017 6/11/2017  5/1/2017 2/18/2018    
6/12/2017 7/23/2017  6/12/2017 4/1/2018    
7/24/2017 9/3/2017  7/24/2017 5/13/2018    
9/5/2017 10/15/2017  9/5/2017 6/24/2018    

10/16/2017 11/26/2017  10/16/2017 8/5/2018    
11/27/2017 1/7/2018  11/27/2017 9/16/2018    

 
 

Start dates are subject to change at the discretion of UMA. 
 *Anticipated end dates are determined based on continuous progression through a program and include clinicals and externships.  
Externships are based on a minimum of 30 hours per week; therefore, the actual end date may vary. 
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HEALTH SCIENCES PROGRAMS 

FOR GRADUATES OF CORRESPONDING UMA DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 
 

 

Health Sciences 

  

Health Sciences 

  

Health Sciences 

Dental Assistant with Expanded 
Functions Medical Assistant Patient Care Technician 

(For Graduates of Corresponding UMA (For Graduates of Corresponding UMA (For Graduates of Corresponding UMA 

Diploma Program) Diploma Program) Diploma Program) 

Evenings  Evenings  Evenings 

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date* ** 

 

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date* ** 

 

Anticipated Start 
Date 

Anticipated End 
Date* ** 

01/03/2017 07/01/2018  01/03/2017 04/22/2018  01/03/2017 04/22/2018 

01/04/2017 07/01/2018  01/04/2017 04/22/2018  01/04/2017 04/22/2018 

02/06/2017 07/29/2018  02/06/2017 05/20/2018  02/06/2017 05/20/2018 

02/07/2017 07/29/2018  02/07/2017 05/20/2018  02/07/2017 05/20/2018 

03/20/2017 09/09/2018  03/20/2017 07/01/2018  03/20/2017 07/01/2018 

03/21/2017 09/09/2018  03/21/2017 07/01/2018  03/21/2017 07/01/2018 

04/24/2017 10/14/2018  04/24/2017 08/05/2018  04/24/2017 08/05/2018 

04/25/2017 10/14/2018  04/25/2017 08/05/2018  04/25/2017 08/05/2018 

05/31/2017 11/11/2018  05/31/2017 09/09/2018  05/31/2017 09/09/2018 

05/30/2017 11/11/2018  05/30/2017 09/09/2018  05/30/2017 09/09/2018 

07/03/2017 12/23/2018  07/03/2017 10/14/2018  07/03/2017 10/14/2018 

07/06/2017 12/23/2018  07/06/2017 10/14/2018  07/06/2017 10/14/2018 

08/07/2017 01/27/2019  08/07/2017 11/18/2018  08/07/2017 11/18/2018 

08/08/2017 01/27/2019  08/08/2017 11/18/2018  08/08/2017 11/18/2018 

09/11/2017 03/03/2019  09/11/2017 12/23/2018  09/11/2017 12/23/2018 

09/12/2017 03/03/2019  09/12/2017 12/23/2018  09/12/2017 12/23/2018 

10/16/2017 04/07/2019  10/16/2017 01/27/2019  10/16/2017 01/27/2019 

10/17/2017 04/07/2019  10/17/2017 01/27/2019  10/17/2017 01/27/2019 

11/20/2017 05/12/2019  11/20/2017 03/03/2019  11/20/2017 03/03/2019 

11/21/2017 05/12/2019  11/21/2017 03/03/2019  11/21/2017 03/03/2019 

 
Start dates are subject to change at the discretion of UMA. 

      *Anticipated end dates are determined based on continuous progression through a program and include clinicals and       
externships.  Externships are based on a minimum of 30 hours per week; therefore, the actual end date may vary. 

   **Reported anticipated end dates for the Health Sciences program concentrations assume students will have already 
graduated from the corresponding UMA diploma program then transfer into the corresponding Health Sciences 
program to complete general education/elective courses required for the associate of science. 
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MODULE START AND END DATES 
 

Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions  Nursing Assistant, Medical Assistant, and Patient Care Technician  

Mornings  Mornings 

 Start Date  End Date   Start Date End Date 

Monday, January 23, 2017 Thursday, February 23, 2017  Monday, January 30, 2017 Wednesday, March 08, 2017 

Monday, February 27, 2017 Thursday, April 06, 2017  Monday, March 20, 2017 Wednesday, April 26, 2017 

Monday, April 10, 2017 Thursday, May 11, 2017  Monday, May 01, 2017 Thursday, June 08, 2017 

Monday, May 15, 2017 Thursday, June 15, 2017  Monday, June 12, 2017 Thursday, July 20, 2017 

Monday, June 19, 2017 Thursday, July 20, 2017  Monday, July 24, 2017 Wednesday, August 30, 2017 

Monday, July 24, 2017 Thursday, August 24, 2017  Tuesday, September 05, 2017 Thursday, October 12, 2017 

Monday, August 28, 2017 Thursday, September 28, 2017  Monday, October 16, 2017 Wednesday, November 22, 2017 

Monday, October 02, 2017 Thursday, November 02, 2017  Monday, November 27, 2017 Thursday, January 11, 2018 

Monday, November 06, 2017 Thursday, December 07, 2017    

Monday, December 11, 2017 Thursday, January 25, 2018    

   General Education Courses 

   Evenings 

Medical Assistant    Start Date End Date 

Evenings   Wednesday, January 04, 2017 Wednesday, February 01, 2017 

Start Date End Date  Tuesday, January 03, 2017 Thursday, February 02, 2017 

Monday, January 09, 2017 Thursday, February 16, 2017  Monday, February 06, 2017 Wednesday, March 08, 2017 

Monday, February 20, 2017 Wednesday, April 05, 2017  Tuesday, February 07, 2017 Thursday, March 09, 2017 

Monday, April 10, 2017 Wednesday, May 17, 2017  Monday, March 20, 2017 Wednesday, April 19, 2017 

Monday, May 22, 2017 Thursday, June 29, 2017  Tuesday, March 21, 2017 Thursday, April 20, 2017 

Monday, July 03, 2017 Thursday, August 10, 2017  Monday, April 24, 2017 Wednesday, May 24, 2017 

Monday, August 14, 2017 Thursday, September 21, 2017  Tuesday, April 25, 2017 Thursday, May 25, 2017 

Monday, September 25, 2017 Wednesday, November 01, 2017  Tuesday, May 30, 2017 Sunday, July 02, 2017 

Monday, November 06, 2017 Thursday, December 14, 2017  Wednesday, May 31, 2017 Sunday, July 02, 2017 

Monday, December 18, 2017 Thursday, February 01, 2018  Monday, July 03, 2017 Wednesday, August 02, 2017 

   Thursday, July 06, 2017 Thursday, August 03, 2017 

   Monday, August 07, 2017 Wednesday, September 06, 2017 

   Tuesday, August 08, 2017 Thursday, September 07, 2017 

   Monday, September 11, 2017 Wednesday, October 11, 2017 

   Tuesday, September 12, 2017 Thursday, October 12, 2017 

   Monday, October 16, 2017 Wednesday, November 15, 2017 

   Tuesday, October 17, 2017 Thursday, November 16, 2017 

   Monday, November 20, 2017 Wednesday, December 20, 2017 

   Tuesday, November 21, 2017 Thursday, December 21, 2017 
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HOLIDAY SCHEDULE* 
When a holiday(s) occurs on a scheduled class day, additional time may be added during that module to makeup 

the missed classroom hours. 
 

2017 
January 13, 2017 – January 16, 2017  Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
March 10, 2017 – March 19, 2017   Spring Break 
April 14, 2017 – April 16, 2017   Easter Break 
May 26, 2017 - May 29, 2017   Memorial Day 
June 30, 2017 - July 4, 2017   Independence Day  
September 1, 2017 - September 4, 2017  Labor Day 
November 23, 2017 – November 26, 2017  Thanksgiving Break 
December 22, 2017 – January 1, 2018  Winter Break 

*Schedules for students on an externship or on a clinical rotation may vary.  
 

CAMPUS OFFICE HOURS 
 
Phone:  (727) 298-8685    Fax:  (727) 499-0483 
Monday – Thursday:      9 a.m. – 8 p.m. 
Friday: 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
Saturday:        CLOSED 
Sunday:                             CLOSED 
 
Individual departments may schedule hours that are different than the main office, and in some cases, are 
available for extended evening and weekend support.  
 

CAMPUS ADMINISTRATORS 
 
Geordie, Hyland, Executive Vice President 
Mark Gutmann, Campus Director 
Maja Stearns, Director of Education 
Amanda Smith, Vice Provost, Curriculum and Academic Services 
Rebecca Sarlo, Dean of Institutional Effectiveness  
Rachel Barenie, Director of Curriculum Operations 
Fidel Johnson, Sr. Learner Services Advisor  
Lolita Johns, Career Services Manager 
Nadine Bailey, Vice President, Student Finance- Quality Assurance 
Robbie Bussard, Sr. Director, Student Finance 
Jill Sellers, Student Finance Manager 
Mathew W. Goody, Director, Registrar 
Vandy Pacetti-Donelson, Librarian 
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FACULTY AND PROGRAM LEADERSHIP 
 

CLEARWATER PROGRAM KEY CODES 
DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM CODE 
Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions DAEF 
Medical Assistant MA 
Nursing Assistant NA 
Patient Care Technician PCT 
Phlebotomy Technician PHB 

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE PROGRAMS 
PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM CODE 
Health Sciences - Dental Assistant with Expanded 
Functions  

HS – DAEF 

Health Sciences - Medical Assistant HS - MA 
Health Sciences - Patient Care Technician HS – PCT 

Abbott, Maribeth – DH, Healthcare Provider  
AAS Dental Hygiene with honors - New York University  
Laboratory Technician – DAEF, HS-DAEF  
 
Aslin, Lori – CMA, BLS-Instructor, BLS-Provider 
AAS Medical Assistant – Baker College  
Laboratory Compliance/AHA Specialist – HS-MA, HS-PCT, 
MA, PCT  
 
Baker, Kellie – NCMA, Healthcare Provider  
BS Elementary Education, K-6 with ESOL Endorsement – St. 
Petersburg College  
AA No Declared Major – St. Petersburg College  
Diploma Medical Assistant – Tampa College  
FT Instructor – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, PCT, PHB  
 
Bradham, Yolanda Michelle –CRC  
MA Community Counseling – University of Northern 
Colorado 
BA Psychology/Sociology – Colorado State University – 
Pueblo  
Adjunct Instructor - (General Education/Electives) HS-DAEF, 
HS-MA, HS-PCT  
 
Collins, Felizonya - RMA, BLS-Provider, BLS-Instructor, 
Healthcare Provider 
AS Healthcare Management – Ultimate Medical Academy  
Diploma Medical Assistant - Ultimate Medical Academy  
Laboratory Technician – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, PCT  
 
Gorman, Tammy – Dental Radiographer, BLS-Instructor 
BAS Health Services Administration - St. Petersburg 
College 
AA No Declared Major - St. Petersburg College  
Certificate Expanded Functions of Dental Assisting - 
Central Florida Institute of Palm Harbor 
FT Instructor - DAEF, HS-DAEF 
 
Guerrero, Rebecca – RMA, Healthcare Provider  
AA No Declared Major – Santa Fe College  
Diploma Medical Assistant – Florida College of Medical 
Technology  
Laboratory Technician – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, PCT, PHB  
 
 

Henderson, Lynne – RN, Basic First Aid  
BS Nursing - Andrews University  
AAS Nursing - Hocking Technical College  
AA No Declared Major – Ohio University  
Diploma Practical Nursing - Hocking Technical College  
Clinical Instructor – HS-PCT, NA, PCT  
 
Janas Stevens, Cynthia – DH, Healthcare Provider, RDA 
MST Childhood Education - State University of New York 
(SUNY) College of Cortland  
BA General Studies: Minor/Psychology - Ithaca College  
AAS Dental Hygiene - Monroe Community College  
Program Director - DAEF, HS-DAEF  
 
Laborde, David  
MS Biomedical Science Non Resrch – Philadelphia College 
of Osteopathic Medicine  
BA African Studies – University of South Florida  
Certificate Biomedical Sciences - Philadelphia College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 
Adjunct Instructor - (General Education/Electives) HS-DAEF, 
HS-MA, HS-PCT 
 
Lerch, James 
MBA Master of Business Administration – M.B.A. -
Wilmington University 
MEd Education/Educational Leadership - University of 
Delaware 
BS Ch. E - University of Cincinnati 
Adjunct Instructor - (General Education/Electives) HS-DAEF, 
HS-MA, HS-PCT 
 
MacArthur, Shelina – CCMA, Healthcare Provider, 
Heartsaver First Aid 
AA No Declared Major – St. Petersburg College  
Diploma Medical Administrative Assistant - Ultimate 
Medical Academy 
Program Lead Instructor – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, PCT, PHB  
 
Malczyk, Claire – RN, Healthcare Provider, Educator’s 
Certificate, Heartsaver First Aid 
BSN Nursing - State University College Brockport 
Clinical Instructor - HS-PCT, NA, PCT 
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Marcos, Enid, CCMA, CET, CPBT, BLS Provider, BLS 
Instructor 
BA Liberal Arts – Excelsior College  
AAS Medical Lab Tech – Bronx Community College  
FT Instructor – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, PCT, PHB 
 
O’Shea Cecilia – BLS Instructor, BLS Provider 
AAS Dental Hygiene – Bergen Community College  
Diploma Dental Assisting – American Business Academy  
Laboratory Technician - DAEF, HS-DAEF 
 
Planinshek, Robert – RN-FL, RN-Common Wealth of MA, 
Heartsaver First Aid, Healthcare Provider  
BS Elem. 1-8 - Southern Connecticut State University 
Diploma Nursing - Los Angeles County Medical Center 
School of Nursing 
Clinical Instructor – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, NA, PCT  
 
Rollins Durr, Sequoia - CCMA 
AS AS Allied Health Science enrollment - South University 
Diploma Medical Assistant enrollment - Brightwood 
College 
Laboratory Technician - HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, PCT, PHB 
 
Scopel, Lisa – Enrolled Agent 
MBA/ACC Accounting – University of Phoenix  
BS Accounting BS – Everest University  
AA No Declared Major – St. Petersburg College  
Adjunct Instructor - (General Education/Electives) HS-DAEF, 
HS-MA, HS-PCT  
 
Stearns, Maja 
MBA Business Administration MBA - Everest University 
BA Economics - University of Zagreb 
Director of Education 
 
 
 
 

Tharpe, Donald – RN, CNA, Healthcare Provider, BLS 
Provider 
BS Nursing – St. Petersburg College 
AS Nursing (R.N.) – St. Petersburg College 
Diploma, Practical Nursing – Pinellas Technical Education 
Center 
Program Lead Instructor - HS-PCT, NA, PCT  
 
Vaber, MorningStar – CRT, Healthcare Provider 
BS Interdisciplinary Studies - Keiser University 
AS Radiologic Technology – Keiser University  
FT Instructor – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, PCT  
 
Wallace, Janet – BLS Provider, Heartsaver First Aid, BLS -  
Instructor   
AA No Declared Major – St. Petersburg College  
Certificate Dental Assisting – Academy for Dental 
Assistants, Inc.  
Laboratory Technician - DAEF, HS-DAEF  
 
Wallace, Mark  
MA English – University of Pittsburgh  
BA English – Duquesne University  
BA English/Secondary Language – Point Park University  
Adjunct Instructor – (General Education/Electives) HS-
DAEF, HS-MA, HS-PCT  
 
Wright, Susan – DH, Healthcare Provider  
AS Dental Hygiene – Santa Fe College  
Laboratory Technician – DAEF, HS-DAEF  
 
Wunsch, Melissa – RN, BLS Provider, Heartsaver First Aid  
MS Nursing/Educator – Chamberlain College of Nursing  
BS Nursing-RN to BSN – Chamberlain College of Nursing  
BAS Management & Organizational Leadership – St. 
Petersburg College  
AA No Declared Major – St. Petersburg College 
AS Nursing - Excelsior College  
Program Director – HS-MA, HS-PCT, MA, NA, PCT 
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